10/27/2015 503541798

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3588425

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RAVI MULLAPUDI	10/22/2015
SRIKANTH DASARADHI	10/22/2015
LEE LABLANC	10/22/2015
SURESH PALANISAMY	10/22/2015
VENKATA DORA CHOWDARY KAKARLA	10/22/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TANGO SYSTEMS INC.
Street Address:	2363 BERING DRIVE
City:	SAN JOSE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95131

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14923348	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)396-5550

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6509658005

Email: sandy@patentlawgroup.com **Correspondent Name:** PATENT LAW GROUP LLP

Address Line 1: 465 FAIRCHILD DR.

Address Line 2: **SUITE 125**

Address Line 4: MOUNTAIN VIEW, CALIFORNIA 94043

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TAN-P-116	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN D. OGONOWSKY	
SIGNATURE:	/Brian D Ogonowsky/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/27/2015	
	<u> </u>	

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 036892 FRAME: 0831

503541798

source=TAN-P-116_Signed_Assignment#page1.tif source=TAN-P-116_Signed_Assignment#page2.tif source=TAN-P-116_Signed_Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 036892 FRAME: 0832

Attorney Docket No.: TAN-P-116

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Ravi Mullapudi	of	San Jose, CA
Srikanth Dasaradhi	of	San Jose, CA
Lee LaBlanc	of	Sunnyvale, CA
Suresh Palanisamy	of	Coimbatore, Tamilnadu, India
Venkata Dora Chowdary Kakarla	of	San Jose, CA

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Tango Systems Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 2363 Bering Drive, San Jose, CA 95131, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

PHYSICAL VAPOR DEPOSITION SYSTEM USING ROTATING PALLET WITH X AND Y POSITIONING

for which we have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 22 ndday of	October, 2015.
	M. Ranisah.
	Ravi Mullapudi
Executed this 22 day of	Ochoes , 2015.
	Critanth Dacarathi

Page 1 of 2

Attorney Docket No.: TAN-P-116

Executed this	day of	, 2015.			
		Lee LaBl	ce LaBlanc		
Executed this 22	đay of	October , 2015	S 19		
		October , 2015 \$\sqrt{2}\sqr	44		
		Suresh Pala	inisamy		
		ont:	₹ .		
Executed this	day of	, 201	જ [્]		
		Venkata Dora Che	owdary Kakarla		

PATENT REEL: 036892 FRAME: 0834

Attorney Docket No.: TAN-P-116

Executed this <u>22</u> c	lay of	<u>Ictober</u>	······································	2015.
		<u>I</u>	dai	Van
			I.ee	LaBlanc
Executed this	day of			2015.
		***************************************	Suresh	Palanisamy
				•
Executed this 22	day of	Choper		2015.
			CV-D-46	swday,
		Ve	nkata Dora	Chowdafy Kakarla

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 036892 FRAME: 0835

RECORDED: 10/27/2015